​ YEAS:  6                                    ABSENT:  Carroll​         Motion Passes. 

RESOLUTION 18-R-30 
REQUESTING FUNDS FOR COUNTY ENGINEER SALARY 19-CS041-00-AC 

*Motion by Glenn/Hein:  To approve Resolution 18-R-29, appropriating the sum of one hundred 
eleven thousand ninety dollars ($111,090.00).  Be it further resolved that 50% of the County Engineer’s 
Salary be paid from the Surface Transportation Program and 50% from MFT, the sum of fifty five 
thousand five hundred and forty five dollars ($55,545.00) each for the period beginning October 1, 2018 
and ending September 30, 2019. 
​ YEAS:  6                                    ABSENT:  Carroll​         Motion Passes. 

WIND FARM MORATORIUM 
     *Motion by Hettinger/Hein:  To approve to not grant a moratorium for the Douglas County Wind